# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376503

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DUSTEX LLC		03/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SJC DLF III-B, LLC, as Agent		
Street Address:	1700 East Putnam Avenue, Suite 207		
Internal Address:	c/o Czech Asset Management, L.P.		
City:	Old Greenwich		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06870		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0830899	DUSTEX
Registration Number:	2182900	GEOCAT
Registration Number:	2181376	GEOTHERM
Registration Number:	1909900	GEOENERGY
Registration Number:	1909901	E-TUBE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

**Correspondent Name:** Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F161828
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/

DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=#88216699v1 - (Notice of IP (Trademark))#page2.tif		
source=#88216699v1 - (Notice of IP (Trademark))#page3.tif		
source=#88216699v1 - (Notice of IP (Trademark))#page4.tif		
source=#88216699v1 - (Notice of IP (Trademark))#page5.tif		

NOTICE

**OF** 

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2016 (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among Dustex Investment Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Dustex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and immediately upon consummation of the Closing Date Acquisition (as defined in the Agreement), Lundberg, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and E&E Systems, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, and SJC DLF III-B, LLC, as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned (the "Grantors") have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signatures to appear on following page]

#88201717v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

	DUSTEX LLC		
	By: Name: Title:  Victor L. Vescovo Chairman of the Board		
•	LUNDBERG, LLC		
Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above	By: Name: Victor L. Vescovo Title: Chairman of the Board		
SJC DLF III-B, LLC, as Agent			
By: Name: Title:			

**REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0334** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

## DUSTEX LLC

	By: Name: Title: LUNDBERG, LLC
Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above	By: Name: Title:
SJC DLF III-B, LLC, as Agent  By: Name: Stephen J. Czech Title: Authorized Signatory	

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademarks**

Mark	Grantor	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
DUSTEX	Dustex LLC	U.S.	72233328	0830899
GEOCAT	Lundberg, LLC	U.S.	75213878	2182900
GEOTHERM	Lundberg, LLC	U.S.	75206360	2181376
GEOENERGY	Lundberg, LLC	U.S.	74534585	1909900
E-TUBE	Lundberg, LLC	U.S.	74534589	1909901

#88201717v2

**RECORDED: 03/14/2016**